
Figure 1. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (1 of 10)
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Figure 2. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (2 of 10)

GND GND

VBAT

GND GND
GND

GND GNDGND

GND

GND

VBAT_L5963

GND
GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

3.3V - 2A (max)

GND

GND

5V - 2A (max)

3.3V

GND

3V3 - 250mA (max)

ENLDO

VBAT

GND

GND

10KR36

VBAT_L5963

VBAT_L5963

VBAT

1
2

J2

SMAJ24CA

D7
100nF

C11

100nF

C14

220uF

C13

JP5

Closed

100nF

C17

10uFC15

100nF

C23

100nF

C34

ClosedSB2

ClosedSB3

4.7K

R32

4.7K

R40

TP17
VBAT

TP23
GND

47nFC38 220pFC39 10R42
2A

33uHL3

22uF

C35

100nF

C37

100nF

C27

47uF

C252A
33uHL2

5.1KR31

5.1KR39

2.2KR41

82pFC32

180R38 6.8nFC31

15nFC30 5.6KR37

47nFC28 220pFC29 10R35

8.2KR2915nFC19

120R30

120pFC21

10nFC20

ClosedSB1

3.3uF

C16
200KR26464KR25

TP16
12V

Green
D8

Green
D9

Green
D10

VB
AT

27

TA
B

1

VINLDO23

ENLDO32

LDOOK21

LDOOKDLY22

VINSW17

ENSW13

SW1OK30

SW1OKDLY28

SYNC_IN9

SYNC_OUT8

FRDIV10

VINSW231

ENSW235

VDOUT11

VDDLY18

VINHSD16

ENHSD6

SG
N

D
14

SW
G

N
D

26

N
C

29

HSD 17

VDIN 15

PGND2 36
BS2 34

PWM2 33

FBSW2 25

COMP2 24

PGND1 2
BS1 4

PWM1 5

FBSW1 12

COMP1 13

FBLDO 19

VOUTLDO 20

EX
PA

D
37

L5963DN-EHT
U2

TP21
5V_SW1

TP22
3V3_SW2

GND

22uF

C33

GND

22uF

C22

GND

22uF

C10

3V3_L5963_LDO

3V3_L5963

5V_L5963

MMBZ5242BLT1G

D6

STL42P4LLF6

Q6

20K

R23

10K

R24

GND

3V3_L5963_LDO

1uF

C12

47uF

C26

22uF

C36

3AF1

15K

R44

1.5K

R45

1.5K

R46

JP4 Closed VBAT_SPS

GND

Green
D11

3.9K

R47

5V_L5963

3V3_L5963_LDO

5V_L5963

3V3_L5963

ENLDO
ENSW

GPIO_L5963

GPIO_L5963

1.24KR33

ENLDO
ENSW

ENSW

3V3_L5963

3V3_L5963

3V3_L5963_LDO

5V_L5963

VBAT_SPS

Closed
SB6

TP18
3V3_LDO

3V3_SPS

ENSW

N.M.R43

STDES-KNXKNOB

STDES-KNXKNOB - Rev 1 page 2/9



Figure 3. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (3 of 10)

A_GND

GND_OSC

GND GND GND

BCTRL

VDD_LV

GND GND

Pin 22

GND GND

Pin 58

GND GND

Pin 79

GND GND

Pin 99

GND GND GND

GND GND GND GND GND GND

Pin 42 Pin 44 VDD_HV_ADC

GND

2.2uF

C62

GND

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

VDD_HV_IO_FLEX

Pin 125

GND GND

Pin 23 Pin 59 Pin 78 Pin 115 Pin 142

GND

GNDA_GND GND_OSC

Exposed Pad

100nF

C45

10nF

C44

100nF

C50

10nF

C49

GND GND

100nF

C52

10nF

C51

100nF

C54

10nF

C53

GND GND

100nF

C56

10nF

C55

GND GND

100nF

C58

10nF

C57

GND GND

10nFC59

GNDGND

100nF

C61

10nF

C60

10nF

C64

10nF

C66

10nF

C68

10nF

C70

47nF

C69

47nF

C63

47nF

C65

47nF

C67

2.2uF

C71

2.2uF

C74

100nF

C72

10nF

C73

100nF

C75

10nF

C76

100nF

C78

10nF

C79

VDD_LV

GND GND GND

GND GND

0R52 0R53

VDD_HV_ADC

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

VDD_LV

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

VDD_HV_IO_Flex

10nF

C47

100nF

C48

Pin 83

GND_OSC

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

TP25
VDD_HV_ADC

1.5uF

C43

100nF

C42

1.5uF

C46

10nF

C41

4.7uF

C77

TP26
VDD_HV_IO_Main

TP27
VDD_HV_IO_FLEX

TP28
VDD_LV

TP29
BCTRL

2STR1160
Q7

Green
D12

0R51
2STN1360

Q8

1KR49

100K

R50

3.9K

R48

3V3_L5963_LDO

5V_L5963

3V3_L5963_LDO 0R54

N.M.R55

3V3_L5963_LDO

3V3_L5963

5V_L5963

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

ADC

OSC & JTAG (3.3V or 5V)

Main I/O Voltage Supply (3.3V - 5V)

Core Logic Low Voltage Supply (1.25V)

VDD_HV_ADR_S 42

VDD_HV_ADV_S 44

VDD_HV_OSC 83

VDD_HV 142

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN 23

VDD_HV_FLA 125

VDD_LV 22

VSS_LV145

VDD_LV 58

VDD_LV 79

VDD_HV 115

VDD_LV 99

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN 59

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN 78

VSS_HV_ADR_S41

VSS_HV_ADV_S43

VSS_HV_OSC80

High Voltage Supply (3.3V - 5V)

FLEXRAY I/O (3.3V or 5V)

FLASH DECOUPLING

VDD_HV_IO_FLEX 136

BCTRL 124

C
ore

Logic
G

round
Supply

External Ballast Control output

SPC58EC80E5QMC1Y

U3A

3V3_L5963_LDO

3V3_L5963

VDD_HV_ADC

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

VDD_HV_IO_Flex

5V_L5963

0R9

5V_L5963

VDD_HV_IO_FLEX

VDD_HV_IO_MAIN

VDD_HV_ADC

0R28

3V3_L5963
3V3_L5963

3V3_SPS

N.M.R74

0R73

3V3_SPS

3V3_SPS

3V3_SPS
3V3_SPS

STDES-KNXKNOB

STDES-KNXKNOB - Rev 1 page 3/9



Figure 4. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (4 of 10)
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Figure 5. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (5 of 10)
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Figure 6. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (6 of 10)
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Figure 7. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (7 of 10)
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Figure 8. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (8 of 10)
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Figure 9. AEK-COM-10BASET circuit schematic (9 of 10)
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